## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Cable Ready, Inc.			04/18/1995	
RECEIVING PARTY [	АТА			
Name:	International Corr	International Communications Manufacturing Corporation		
Street Address:	6260 Downing St.			
City:	Denver			
State/Country:	COLORADO	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	de: 80216			
	RS Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		07992524		
Application Number:		08218624		
Application Number:		08378971		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(414)297-49	00		
Phone: (414) 271-2400				
Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com				
Correspondence will I US Mail.	be sent to the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	ll be sent via	
Correspondent Name	: Matthew J.	Swietlik		
Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue				
Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP				
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee,	WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		096001-0695; 0715; 0772		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew J. Swietlik	Matthew J. Swietlik	
Total Attachments: 1				

MUIZ CET ŗ. CHANGE OF NAME ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 751065217 C \$25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE CABLE READY, INC. At  $e^{e^{i\theta}}$ 16:38 05-16-95

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the Articles of Incorporation for CABLE READY, INC., a Colorado corporation (the "Corporation") shall be amended as follows:

I. <u>Amendment of Article I</u>. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows; as adopted by the Board of Directors on April 18, 1995:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is International Communications Manufacturing Corporation.

Dated this 14 day of April, 1995.

CABLE READY, INC., a Colorado corporation

Randall A. Holliday, President

103ABY



**RECORDED: 02/17/2012**